

:  
SLP(C)... 5660 OF 2005  
ITEM No.25

Court No.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 5660

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in CMWP 16669/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANPUR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD. & ORS  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Ms.Upasana D. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.  
Additional documents to be filed, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master